
 2025-26 SMCP Calendar  
August: 

Thurs, Aug. 28    Parent Orientation 5:30 PM in the Fellowship Hall 

Fri, Aug. 29    Meet & Greet 

      Cottage 1:   9:00 AM - 9:30 AM 
      Cottage 2:   9:45 AM - 10:15 AM 

     Cottage 3:  10:30 AM- 11:00 AM 

 

September:  

Tues, Sept. 2    First Day of School 

Mon, Sept. 8     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

 

October:  

Thurs, Oct. 9    Pumpkins & Pizza with Dad’s @5:00 PM - 6:15 PM 

Fri, Oct 17    Country Fair Fundraiser 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM; 

     1 pm Dismissal & No PM Extended Day  

Tues, Oct. 21    NO SCHOOL – Parent/Teacher Conference Day 

Wed, Oct. 22—Thurs, Oct 23  Fall Pictures with Bill Steinbeck  

Mon, Oct. 27     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

 

November:  

Tues, Nov. 11    NO SCHOOL – Happy Veteran’s Day! 

Mon, Nov. 17    NO SCHOOL — Fall Teacher Inservice Day 

Fri, Nov. 21    Harvest Party, 12 PM; 

     1 pm Dismissal & No PM Extended Day  

Mon, Nov. 24     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

Wed, Nov. 26 - Fri, Nov. 28  NO SCHOOL – Happy Thanksgiving! 

 

December:  

Thurs, Dec. 11    Christmas Extended Day Event  

Wed, Dec. 17    Christmas Extended Day Event 

Fri, Dec. 19     Christmas Chapel — 

      Cottage 1: 10:30AM—11:15AM 

      Cottage 2: 11:30AM—12:15PM 

      Cottage 3:  12:30PM— 1:15PM 

Mon, Dec. 22 - Fri, Jan. 2  NO SCHOOL – Merry Christmas & Happy New Year!  

 

January:  

Mon, Jan. 5    School Resumes & Priority Registration Begins 

Mon, Jan. 19    NO SCHOOL – Happy MLK Day! 

Tues, Jan. 20    Open Registration Begins 

Mon, Jan. 26     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 



February 

Thurs, Feb. 12    Valentine’s Extended Day Event  

Mon, Feb. 16 - Fri, Feb. 20  NO SCHOOL – Happy President’s Week! 

Mon, Feb. 23     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

 

March 

Sat, Mar. 7    Parent’s Night Out Fundraiser– 7PM (More Info to Come) 

Mon, Mar. 9    NO SCHOOL — Spring Teacher Inservice Day 

Fri, Mar. 13     Open House  4PM - 6PM 

     1 pm Dismissal & No PM Extended Day  

Mon, Mar. 16— Wed, Mar. 18  Spring Playful Portraits with Julie Norton 

Thurs,  Mar. 19    NO SCHOOL – Parent/Teacher Conference Day 

Mon, Mar. 23     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

 

April 

Fri, Apr. 3    NO SCHOOL— Good Friday 

Mon, Apr. 6- Fri, Apr. 10   NO SCHOOL – Happy Spring Break! 

Mon, Apr. 13 — Fri, Apr 17  SMCP’s Week of the Young Child 

Fri, Apr. 17    Family Friday Picnic in Nature Yard @ 12PM; 
     1 pm Dismissal & No PM Extended Day  

Mon, Apr. 20    Earth Day Extended Day Event  

Mon, Apr. 27     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

 
May 
Fri, May 8    Mother’s Day Event, 12pm;  
     1 pm Dismissal & No PM Extended Day  

Mon, May 18     Chapel— Cottage 3: 9:15AM, Cottage 2: 9:35AM, Cottage 1: 9:55AM 

Mon, May 25    NO SCHOOL – Happy Memorial Day! 

Fri, May 29    Ice Cream Party 12PM 
     Last Day of School– 1 pm Dismissal & No PM Extended Day  
 
Summer School: ** 
Tues, Jun. 16    First Day of Summer School 

Thurs, Jul. 23    Last Day of Summer School  

 

**More Details to Come Regarding Summer School!  


